

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1586**

"TO MODIFY PROVISIONS RELATED TO THE ADVERTISING AND PROMOTION  
TAXES LEVIED BY CITIES OF THE FIRST CLASS WITH A POPULATION OF FEWER  
THAN FIVE THOUSAND (5,000) INHABITANTS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1586.**

Amend House Bill No. 1586 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete lines 8 through 10, and substitute the following:

"(3) Sales by ~~gift shops,~~ retail businesses, a majority of whose gross receipts or gross proceeds are derived from the sale of items ~~commonly referred to as gifts or souvenirs~~ available for sale to tourists, as defined"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 34 through 36, and substitute the following:

"(1) ~~Three (3)~~ Four (4) members shall be hotel, motel, or restaurant owners or managers of businesses that collect the tax authorized under this subchapter and one (1) member shall be a"

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "~~gift shop owner or manager~~" and substitute "gift shop owner or manager"

